

# Ear by Deek Objects Wins Iron A' Design Award in Furniture Design Category

Deek Objects' Handcrafted Ear Armchair Earns International Recognition for Innovative Design and Craftsmanship

COMO, CO, ITALY, December 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The A' <u>Design</u> Award, a highly respected award in the field of <u>furniture</u> design, has announced <u>Deek Objects</u> as a winner in the Furniture Design category for their exceptional work, "Ear." This recognition highlights the significance of the Ear armchair within the furniture industry, showcasing its innovative design and masterful craftsmanship.

The Ear armchair's recognition with the A' Furniture Design Award underscores its relevance to current trends and needs within the furniture industry. By combining comfort, sustainability, and

A'DESIGN AWARD AWARD WINNING DESIGN & COMPETITION IRON A' DESIGN AWARD

Ear

a timeless aesthetic, the Ear armchair aligns with the evolving standards and practices of furniture design. This award validates the practical benefits of the Ear armchair for users, the industry, and other stakeholders, emphasizing its utility and innovation.

The Ear armchair stands out in the market due to its unique design features and meticulous craftsmanship. Handcrafted by master artisans using sustainable hornbeam wood and soft teddy boucle fabric, the Ear armchair offers a perfect balance of comfort and elegance. The curved lines of the armchair, inspired by the serene forms found in nature, create a minimalist yet striking appearance that adapts seamlessly to any space.

Winning the A' Furniture Design Award serves as a motivation for Deek Objects to continue exploring innovative designs and pushing the boundaries of furniture creation. This recognition may inspire future projects and directions within the brand, fostering further experimentation

and refinement. The award validates Deek Objects' commitment to crafting furniture that enhances the spaces we inhabit and positively impacts people's lives.

#### **Team Members**

The Ear armchair was designed by the talented duo of Canan Hande Gocmen and Ipek Yada from Deek Objects. Their expertise in architecture and personalized furniture design, combined with a dedication to creating comfortable, timeless, and inspiring pieces, brought the Ear armchair to life.

Interested parties may learn more about the award-winning Ear armchair by Deek Objects at: <a href="https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=155649">https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=155649</a>

#### **About Deek Objects**

Deek Objects Architecture and Design studio, established in Turkey in 2021, specializes in architectural space design and personalized furniture designs. The studio aims to create products and spaces that balance comfort, aesthetics, and beauty, triggering positive emotional reactions in people. By combining multi-scale design concepts, Deek Objects explores the boundaries of design, actively makes spatial perceptions felt, and pioneers innovative design practices.

#### About A' Design Award

The Iron A' Design Award is a prestigious recognition granted to well-designed products, projects, and services that meet rigorous professional and industrial standards. Recipients of this award demonstrate a solid understanding of design principles, creativity, and practical innovation. The Iron A' Design Award acknowledges the skill and dedication of creators who address real-world challenges through thoughtful design, ultimately contributing to the advancement of their respective fields and improving quality of life.

## About A' Design Award

The A' Furniture Design Award is a prestigious international competition that recognizes exceptional furniture design across various industries. Welcoming entries from visionary designers, innovative agencies, forward-thinking companies, and influential brands, the award provides a platform to showcase creativity and gain global exposure. Through a rigorous blind peer-review process, a panel of expert jury members evaluates entries based on pre-established criteria, ensuring the recognition of truly outstanding designs. By participating in the A' Furniture Design Award, entrants contribute to the advancement of the furniture industry, inspire future trends, and gain enhanced status within this competitive field. Ultimately, the A' Design Award aims to promote superior products and projects that benefit society, driven by a philanthropic mission to create a better world through the power of good design.

Interested parties may learn more about the A' Design Awards, explore jury members, view past laureates, and submit their projects at: <a href="https://homefurnitureawards.com">https://homefurnitureawards.com</a>

### Makpal Bayetova

# A' DESIGN AWARD & COMPETITION SRL +39 031 497 2900

email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/772616036 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.